
EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 12/17/2012 12/28/2012-

12/28/2012 City of St. Charles

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      103 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC

             9  956.00 12/20/2012 172318 SURFACE/BINDER

 956.00ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC Total

      109 AREA BLACK SOIL INC

         71848  1,840.00 12/20/2012 8482 TOPSOIL DELIVERED

 1,840.00AREA BLACK SOIL INC Total

      112 ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD

         73626  155.00 12/20/2012 113012 MISC REHAB SERVICES THRU OCT

 155.00ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD Total

      128 HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD

         74056  52.76 12/20/2012 R080812 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74056  47.76 12/20/2012 R080812A INVENTORY ITEMS

 100.52HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD Total

      139 AFLAC

 1,361.00 12/28/2012 PR20121228_139 PR 20121228 deductions

 1,361.00AFLAC Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         73929  1,305.00 12/20/2012 84259 SERVICE

         73927  1,065.50 12/27/2012 84521 MISC SUPPLIES

 2,370.50AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      147 CHRIS AISTON

 197.25 12/20/2012 121812 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

 197.25CHRIS AISTON Total

      149 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

         72037  120.00 12/27/2012 124516-1028 QUARTERLY BILLING JAN-MAR

         72037  1,303.74 12/27/2012 136229-1025 QUARTERLY CHARGES JAN-MAR

         72037  137.83 12/27/2012 46090-1147 MONTHLY CHARGES JAN 2012

         74096  225.00 12/20/2012 SI-375753 FIRE TROUBLE

 1,786.57ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      153 ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO

         74049  300.00 12/20/2012 89672 STARTER

         74074  37.30 12/20/2012 89741 LIGHT BULB DUETZ

         74167  183.90 12/27/2012 89886 SWITCH FOR DEUTZ

 521.20ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO Total

      161 ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE

         74100  831.00 12/27/2012 287998 INVENTORY ITEMS

 831.00ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

         74088  42.80 12/20/2012 88025CHW AB HOSE HEAT

 42.80AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total

      221 ANDERSON PEST CONTROL

 518.70 12/20/2012 2350212 MONTHLY BILLING

 518.70ANDERSON PEST CONTROL Total

      254 ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC

         72059  5,002.44 12/20/2012 1330201212 POSTAGE UB BILLS NOV 2012

         72059  0.54 12/20/2012 13921 PRINTING SERVICES NOV 2012

 5,002.98ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         74035  1,570.00 12/20/2012 22385 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73946  322.15 12/20/2012 22393 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74102  2,406.50 12/20/2012 22395 INVENTORY ITEMS

 4,298.65ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      279 ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO

 19.70 12/27/2012 431732 J LAMKIN

 19.70ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO Total

      284 ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO

 70.00 12/20/2012 109916878-1212 SUB 2 VLAN 247

 45.00 12/20/2012 120512 VLAN 248 DEC CHARGES 2012

 115.00ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO Total

      285 AT&T

 1,328.94 12/20/2012 9297279105 MONTHLY CHARGES
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 1,328.94AT&T Total

      304 BACKGROUNDS ONLINE

 130.00 12/27/2012 431293 BACKROUND CHECKS NOV 2012

 130.00BACKGROUNDS ONLINE Total

      305 BADGER METER INC

         73947  6,458.42 12/20/2012 96466201 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73998  1,822.23 12/20/2012 96475701 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73998  6,085.58 12/20/2012 96475702 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74104  326.97 12/20/2012 96610001 INVENTORY ITEMS

 14,693.20BADGER METER INC Total

      316 BARRY LEVIN AND ASSOCIATES INC

         73943  500.00 12/20/2012 2012-816.0-1 FIRE STATION 3 MEZZANINE

 500.00BARRY LEVIN AND ASSOCIATES INC Total

      323 BATTERIES PLUS

         74076  269.50 12/27/2012 280-251126 12V LEAD BATTERY

 269.50BATTERIES PLUS Total

      338 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

 401.93 12/20/2012 9905719341 MONTHLY BILLING

 401.93AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS

         72320  300.00 12/27/2012 21611 1323 S 6TH ST

         72320  390.00 12/27/2012 21617 1524 JEWEL AVE

         72320  430.00 12/27/2012 21618 1705 JENNETTE AVE

         72320  510.00 12/27/2012 21619 103 CAMBRIDGE CT

 1,630.00B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total

      369 BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC

         74089  64.92 12/20/2012 0034800062955 SPECIAL ORDER CAKE

         74089  26.66 12/20/2012 0034800071525 MISC BAKERY GOODS

 91.58BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC Total

      378 BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC

         73842  130.51 12/20/2012 0142951-IN MISC PARTS

 130.51BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      391 BREATHING AIR SYSTEMS DIVISON

         72003  641.00 12/27/2012 0004717-IN MAINTENANCE PROGRAM RENEWAL

 641.00BREATHING AIR SYSTEMS DIVISON Total

      393 BRICOR CONSULTING

 1,916.67 12/20/2012 FY2013 AGREEMENT FY 12/13

 1,916.67 12/20/2012 FY2013 AGREEMENT FY 12/13

 1,916.67 12/20/2012 FY2013 AGREEMENT FY 12/13

 1,916.67 12/20/2012 FY2013 AGREEMENT FY 12/13

 1,916.67 12/20/2012 FY2013 AGREEMENT FY 12/13

 1,916.67 12/20/2012 FY2013 AGREEMENT FY 12/13

 1,916.67 12/20/2012 FY2013 AGREEMENT FY 12/13

 1,916.67 12/20/2012 FY2013 AGREEMENT FY 12/13

 1,916.67 12/20/2012 FY2013 AGREEMENT FY 12/13

 17,250.03BRICOR CONSULTING Total

      396 BROWNELLS INC

         74069  111.96 12/27/2012 08123927.00 MISC SUPPLIES POLICE DEPT

 111.96BROWNELLS INC Total

      428 CALEA

         74299  130.00 12/27/2012 INV10648 UPDATE SERVICE

 130.00CALEA Total

      431 CAPITAL INFRASTUCTURE GRP LLC

         72914  3,000.00 12/20/2012 434 CONSULTING CHARGES

 3,000.00CAPITAL INFRASTUCTURE GRP LLC Total

      466 CCMSI

         71943  5,884.75 12/20/2012 0070967-IN 3RD QTR CONTRACT

 5,884.75CCMSI Total

      467 PAHCS II

 995.99 12/27/2012 135847 POST OFFER TESTING NOV 2012

 995.99PAHCS II Total

      508 WEST PAYMENT CENTER

         72052  352.80 12/20/2012 826171595 WEST INFORMATION CHARGES

 352.80WEST PAYMENT CENTER Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         71907  29.59 12/20/2012 344495532 FLEET DEPT UNIFORM CLEANING

         71907  93.59 12/20/2012 344513999 FLEET DEPT UNIFORM CLEANING

         71907  29.59 12/27/2012 344517702 FLEET DEPT UNIFORM CLEANING

 152.77CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 269.84 12/28/2012 PR20121228_561 PR 20121228 deductions

 269.84COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      562 COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC

         72092  152.50 12/27/2012 13670 COFFEE SUPPLIES BC&E

 152.50COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 16.83 12/20/2012 121212PD MONTHLY CHARGES POLICE DEPT

 16.83COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      579 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC

         74039  141.92 12/27/2012 IN117870 CABLE PROGRAMMING USB

         74209  695.00 12/20/2012 SR100289 RADIO PROGRAMMING

 836.92COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC Total

      613 COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION

 110.00 12/20/2012 5959-13 RENEWAL MEMBERSHIP

 110.00COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION Total

      627 CRIME ANALYSTS OF IL ASSOC

 35.00 12/27/2012 122612BT MEMBERSHIP TYNAN

 35.00CRIME ANALYSTS OF IL ASSOC Total

      628 CRITICAL REACH

         74221  525.00 12/27/2012 13-519 ANNUAL AGENCY FEE

 525.00CRITICAL REACH Total

      646 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC

         74203  830.00 12/20/2012 53927S01 HOLIDAY AD IN DAILY HERALD

 830.00PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC Total

      683 DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC

         72321  4,352.00 12/20/2012 1140 LINE CLEARING
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 4,352.00DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC Total

      689 WILLIAM DEVEREAUX

 43.03 12/27/2012 111612 JEAN ALLOWANCE

 43.03WILLIAM DEVEREAUX Total

      696 DICKEY MANUFACTURING CO

         74000  306.45 12/20/2012 67236 INVENTORY ITEMS

 306.45DICKEY MANUFACTURING CO Total

      729 THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CORP

         74207  705.00 12/27/2012 6000019053 INSPECTION FEE

 705.00THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CORP Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

         71979  2,200.00 12/20/2012 120562 MONTHLY SVC

         71979  4,960.00 12/20/2012 120563 MONTHLY SVC

         71979  5,350.00 12/20/2012 120564 MONTHLY SVC

         71979  6,657.00 12/20/2012 120565 MONTHLY SVC

         71979  1,500.00 12/20/2012 120591 MONTHLY EAST/WEST GARAGE

 20,667.00DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         74001  2,585.00 12/27/2012 5829594 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,585.00HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      789 HUGHES UTILITIES LTD

         74002  527.52 12/20/2012 2148859-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 527.52HUGHES UTILITIES LTD Total

      815 ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC

         64140  785.71 12/28/2012 51838 WELLS 3 & 4 WTP

         74304  1,096.29 12/28/2012 51838A WELLS 3 & 4 WTP

 1,882.00ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         74108  160.93 12/20/2012 905004045 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74108  82.23 12/27/2012 905017119 INVENTORY ITEMS

 243.16BORDER STATES Total

      833 E&T GLASS & MIRROR
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         74147  180.00 12/27/2012 A0085450 JOB SITE LABOR

 180.00E&T GLASS & MIRROR Total

      840 EXECUTIVE CAR WASH LLC

         74071  800.00 12/20/2012 15252-24 CAR WASH POLICE DEPT

 800.00EXECUTIVE CAR WASH LLC Total

      861 LISA FERGUSON

 21.30 12/27/2012 122112 LUNCH EXPENSE GLENVIEW 12/21

 21.30LISA FERGUSON Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 15,567.94 12/28/2012 PR20121228_870 PR 20121228 deductions

 15,567.94FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      885 THE FITNESS CONNECTION CO

         74170  175.00 12/27/2012 13014 PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE

 175.00THE FITNESS CONNECTION CO Total

      892 FLINT TRADING INC

         74148  419.53 12/27/2012 152875 MANHOLE RINGS

 419.53FLINT TRADING INC Total

      897 FOOTE MEYERS MIELKE & FLOWERS

         72121  575.00 12/20/2012 10471-105-1 JOSEPH M WIORKOWSKI

         72121  3,200.00 12/20/2012 6079-001-136 ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS

 3,775.00FOOTE MEYERS MIELKE & FLOWERS Total

      928 FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC

         73825  908.20 12/20/2012 82215 WEEKLY INVOICE SERVICE

         73825  846.48 12/27/2012 82251 WEEKLY INVOICE THRU 12/7/12

 1,754.68FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC Total

      932 CIT

         74060  30.18 12/20/2012 16072516 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71911  86.15 12/20/2012 16072761 RO46665 RESRVOIR

         71911  89.15 12/27/2012 16072974 RO46679 RESRVOIR

 205.48CIT Total

      935 DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES

 23,500.00 12/20/2012 FY-2013 FY2013 AGREEMENT
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 23,500.00 12/20/2012 FY-2013 FY2013 AGREEMENT

 23,500.00 12/20/2012 FY-2013 FY2013 AGREEMENT

 23,500.00 12/20/2012 FY-2013 FY2013 AGREEMENT

 23,500.00 12/20/2012 FY-2013 FY2013 AGREEMENT

 23,500.00 12/20/2012 FY-2013 FY2013 AGREEMENT

 23,500.00 12/20/2012 FY-2013 FY2013 AGREEMENT

 23,500.00 12/20/2012 FY-2013 FY2013 AGREEMENT

 188,000.00DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES Total

      938 BURTON CONSULTING

         72356  3,333.34 12/20/2012 C00000586-60064 DECEMBER CONSULTING

 3,333.34BURTON CONSULTING Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         71964  73.05 12/20/2012 000226935 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         71964  111.76 12/27/2012 000235351 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         71964  60.16 12/27/2012 000239132 MISC POLICE UNIFORMS

 244.97GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      998 STAN GRAY

 105.00 12/20/2012 121812 SAFETY GLASSES

 105.00STAN GRAY Total

     1031 HAMPTON LENZINI & RENWICK INC

         70940  777.00 12/27/2012 000020121165 SERVICES THRU NOV 2012

 777.00HAMPTON LENZINI & RENWICK INC Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,320.00 12/28/2012 PR20121228_1036 PR 20121228 deductions

 1,320.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1074 HERCULES INDUSTRIES INC

         74004  564.38 12/27/2012 76792 INVENTORY ITEMS

 564.38HERCULES INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1104 HOVING PIT STOP INC

         72053  130.00 12/20/2012 61563 MONTHLY BILLING NOV 2012

         72383  5,536.05 12/20/2012 6512 STREET SWEEPING

         72383  5,536.05 12/20/2012 6541 STREET SWEEPING

 11,202.10HOVING PIT STOP INC Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

     1106 HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

         74194  87.91 12/20/2012 234844568000 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES

         74229  7.79 12/20/2012 234845603000 WATER FOR RGB RIBBON CEROMONY

         72054  939.98 12/27/2012 235614837000 PD MISC SUPPLIES

 1,035.68HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS Total

     1113 HUFF & HUFF INC

         74200  19,499.96 12/27/2012 10286 DEWATERING BIOSOLIDS

         74200  19,499.96 12/27/2012 10286 DEWATERING BIOSOLIDS

         74200 -19,499.96 12/27/2012 10286 DEWATERING BIOSOLIDS

         74200 -19,499.96 12/27/2012 10286 DEWATERING BIOSOLIDS

 0.00HUFF & HUFF INC Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 675.56 12/28/2012 PR20121228_1133 PR 20121228 deductions

 675.56IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1149 ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL

 46,268.46 12/19/2012 L173327-4 DEBT SERVICE PROJECT

 46,268.46ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL Total

     1158 ILLINOIS CITIZENS POLICE

 25.00 12/20/2012 121712BT 2013 MEMBERSHIP TYNAN

 25.00ILLINOIS CITIZENS POLICE Total

     1161 ILLINOIS FIRE SERVICE

         74041  150.00 12/20/2012 UFINO095 TRENCH FOGS

 150.00ILLINOIS FIRE SERVICE Total

     1209 PATRICIA L DONAHUE

         73981  95.50 12/20/2012 111912 GAVEL PLAQUE W/LOGO

 95.50PATRICIA L DONAHUE Total

     1215 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

         74260  750.00 12/27/2012 13-0001A SAFETY TRAIN MEETING

         74258  75.00 12/27/2012 13-001 SCHOLARSHIP FUND

 825.00ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES Total

     1222 INGERSOLL & ASSOCIATES

         73938  137.26 12/20/2012 023294 RIBBON FOR RED GATE BRIDGE
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 137.26INGERSOLL & ASSOCIATES Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

         71965  57.00 12/20/2012 L45442 ST CHARLES POLICE LOGO

         72499  45.90 12/20/2012 L45449 LOGOS AND SCREEN CHARGE

         74090  87.55 12/27/2012 L45475 UNIFORMS/SCREEN RE-ORDER

 190.45INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1225 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

         74020  911.45 12/27/2012 1100292384 HP 1YEAR PW HW SUPPORT

 911.45INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         74053  438.80 12/20/2012 60107967 INVENTORY ITEMS

 438.80INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1275 JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES

 250.00 12/27/2012 122012 SVCS 259 CHASE CIRCLE

 250.00JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES Total

     1309 J&S NEWPORT ENT LP

 6.17 12/20/2012 121212 AUGUST THRU NOV PRISONER FOOD

 6.17J&S NEWPORT ENT LP Total

     1313 KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE

 185.00 12/27/2012 272892 DOCUMENTS AFFIDAVIT PLAT

 185.00KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE Total

     1327 KANE COUNTY FAIR

 382.13 12/20/2012 FY2013 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 12/20/2012 FY2013 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 12/20/2012 FY2013 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 12/20/2012 FY2013 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 12/20/2012 FY2013 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 12/20/2012 FY2013 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 12/20/2012 FY2013 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 12/20/2012 FY2013 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 12/20/2012 FY2013 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 3,439.17KANE COUNTY FAIR Total

     1345 KD REPAIR
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         71946  94.00 12/27/2012 23627 MISC FLEET DEPT VEH5099

 94.00KD REPAIR Total

     1351 TREVOR KELLY

 285.00 12/27/2012 121512 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 167.02 12/27/2012 121512A STATION BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 452.02TREVOR KELLY Total

     1359 JOHN KESSLER

 167.02 12/27/2012 121512 STATION BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 167.02JOHN KESSLER Total

     1381 MARK KOENEN

 640.00 12/28/2012 121212 TUITION REIMB

 640.00MARK KOENEN Total

     1395 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS

         71995  119,000.00 12/20/2012 24548 LEAF SVC 11-14 TO 11-30-12

         71995  17,500.00 12/20/2012 24549 SVC BRUSH RMVL NOV 2012

 136,500.00KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS Total

     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

         74024  68.50 12/20/2012 8133 BUSINESS CARDS SCORNWELL

         72051  76.50 12/27/2012 8170 PRINTING BUISNESS CARDS CGROVE

 145.00WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1448 DARRIN LEE

 55.00 12/20/2012 121112 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 55.00DARRIN LEE Total

     1463 LINA

         72167  8,404.74 12/28/2012 123112 SVC DECEMBER 2012

 8,404.74LINA Total

     1489 LOWES

         72153  97.03 12/27/2012 02029B

         72521  11.26 12/20/2012 02078 LUMBER PUBLIC SERVICES

         72153  169.36 12/20/2012 02128A

         71827  80.57 12/27/2012 02510 MISC SUPPLIES POLICE DEPT

         71955  3.92 12/20/2012 02726 MISC SUPPLIES

         73994  10.56 12/20/2012 02736A
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         74055  151.46 12/20/2012 02737D

-170.05 12/27/2012 15075 CREDIT INV#02254 ON 10-31-12

         71897  76.20 12/27/2012 85161 BATH TISSUE DISPENSER FIRE DPT

 430.31LOWES Total

     1559 MAURINE PATTEN ED D

         71936  420.00 12/28/2012 122612 SVC DECEMBER 2012

 420.00MAURINE PATTEN ED D Total

     1569 KARLA MCCLEARY

 33.97 12/20/2012 121812 REIMBURSEMENT 2013 CALENDARS

 33.97KARLA MCCLEARY Total

     1571 MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC

         73810  467.46 12/20/2012 07153462 INVENTORY ITEMS

 467.46MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1582 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO

         74098  12.56 12/27/2012 42202770 BUMPER RO 46712 VEH5099

 12.56MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO Total

     1585 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

         72373  1,234.00 12/20/2012 657382 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE

 1,234.00MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC Total

     1590 MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC

 99.00 12/27/2012 0284605-IN MONTHLY CHARGES

 99.00MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC Total

     1598 MENARDS INC

         74093  353.60 12/27/2012 12122 MISC LUMBER

 353.60MENARDS INC Total

     1605 METROPOLITAN FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC

 40.00 12/27/2012 122112JS ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP

 40.00METROPOLITAN FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 891.00 12/28/2012 PR20121228_1613 PR 20121228 deductions

 891.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

     1643 MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC

         71802  230.20 12/20/2012 20123861 MONTHLY HOSTED OCM CALLS

 230.20MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         74163  349.02 12/27/2012 0003223328 LCD MONITOR

         74163  132.00 12/27/2012 0003223329 WIRELESS KEYBOARD AND MOUSE

 481.02MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 32.00 12/28/2012 PR20121228_1704 PR 20121228 deductions

 32.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1716 NEW PIG CORPORATION

         74111  81.99 12/27/2012 21017791-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 81.99NEW PIG CORPORATION Total

     1720 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS

 271.10 12/27/2012 130934491-046 DECEMBER BILLING POLICE DEPT

 271.10NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS Total

     1727 TINA NILLES

 1,000.00 12/20/2012 122012 GIFTS FOR VOLUNTEER DINNER

 1,000.00TINA NILLES Total

     1737 NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG

 100.00 12/27/2012 163779 TUITION GRIESBAUM/KUTTNER

 100.00NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG Total

     1745 NICOR

 82.56 12/20/2012 1000 0 DEC 10 2012 3369 SAINT MICHEL CT

 29.25 12/20/2012 1000 2 DEC 10 2012 650 PECK RD

 301.60 12/20/2012 1000 4 DEC 10 2012 2595 OAK ST

 239.63 12/27/2012 1000 4 DEC 18 2012 SVC 11-16 TO 12-18-12

 5,414.28 12/27/2012 1000 7 DEC 19 2012 SVC 11-19 TO 12-19-12

 36.15 12/20/2012 1000 8 DEC 10 2012 3805 LINCOLN HWY

 172.67 12/27/2012 1829 0 DEC 18 2012 SVC 11-16 TO 12-18-12

 30.41 12/20/2012 1968 1 DEC 10 2012 101 S RANDALL RD

 33.43 12/27/2012 4606 2 DEC 18 2012 SVC 11-16 TO 12-18-12

 1,663.69 12/27/2012 7652 0 DEC 18 2012 SVC 11-16 TO 12-18-12

 6,286.61 12/27/2012 8317 9 DEC 13 2012 2 DEVERAUX WAY
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 495.07 12/27/2012 9226 2 DEC 18 2012 SVC 11-16 TO 12-18-12

 14,785.35NICOR Total

     1747 NORTH AMERICAN SALT

         73975  2,789.10 12/20/2012 70901696 COARSE ROCK SALT

 2,789.10NORTH AMERICAN SALT Total

     1757 NOVINIUM INC

         72322  12,454.00 12/20/2012 207528 CABLE INJECTION

         72322  14,474.00 12/27/2012 207678 CABLE INJECTION ELECTRIC DEPT

 26,928.00NOVINIUM INC Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC

         74062  1,584.00 12/27/2012 2756 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,584.00OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1772 OHALLORAN KOSOFF GEITNER &

 4,380.18 12/27/2012 90737 STEVEN DEFALCO

 355.57 12/20/2012 90844 LIABILITY CLAIM

 4,735.75OHALLORAN KOSOFF GEITNER & Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         71968  71.85 12/27/2012 0063513-IN MISC POLICE UNIFORMS

 71.85RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1808 PARAGON MICRO INC

         73917  2,838.00 12/20/2012 157895 GFI SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE

 2,838.00PARAGON MICRO INC Total

     1814 PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC

         74112  99.70 12/20/2012 P50C0802677 INVENTORY ITEMS

 99.70PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1825 PEDERSEN COMPANY

         72495  5,445.00 12/20/2012 2012-3621 TREE WATERING

         74205  8,355.00 12/27/2012 2012-3622 EAB PROGRAM

         72495  3,705.00 12/27/2012 2012-3622B URBAN FORESTRY PROGRAM

         74158  988.00 12/27/2012 2012-3623 LABOR AND EQUIPMENT

         72495  1,910.00 12/27/2012 2012-3624 50/50 PROGRAM

         74158  200.00 12/27/2012 2012-3625 BIRCH FOR FOX RIVER PROJECT
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 20,603.00PEDERSEN COMPANY Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 16,629.69 12/28/2012 PR20121228_1861 PR 20121228 deductions

 16,629.69POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 196.39 12/28/2012 PR20121228_1890 PR 20121228 deductions

 196.39LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 12/28/2012 PR20121228_1900 PR 20121228 deductions

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1901 THE PROUD FOX GALLERY & FRAME

         74180  281.21 12/27/2012 15624 POLICE BADGES PINS AND PATCHES

 281.21THE PROUD FOX GALLERY & FRAME Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         71825  70.00 12/20/2012 78463 DEFECTIVE BATTERY

 70.00RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1942 RAISE RITE CONCRETE LIFTING

         72389  9,881.25 12/28/2012 00066476 SIDEWALK MAINT

 9,881.25RAISE RITE CONCRETE LIFTING Total

     1945 JOSEPH R RAMOS

 275.00 12/27/2012 110-5-121112 LEGAL FOR DECEMBER 2012

 275.00JOSEPH R RAMOS Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         71917  798.78 12/20/2012 223001-1112A

         74080  119.21 12/20/2012 P-76572-0 HOSE REPAIR

 917.99RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1955 RDD IMAGING INC

         71795  267.00 12/20/2012 2588 TONER CARTRIDGES

 267.00RDD IMAGING INC Total

     2010 RIGGS BROS INC

         74154  175.00 12/27/2012 112237 REMOVE BACKREST UPHOLSTERY
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 175.00RIGGS BROS INC Total

     2031 RAYMOND ROGINA

 35.00 12/20/2012 121712 MONTHLY INTERNET NOV 2012

 35.00RAYMOND ROGINA Total

     2041 RUSSELL W PETERSON

 750.00 12/20/2012 FY2013 PARKING LOT RENTAL FEE

 750.00 12/20/2012 FY2013 PARKING LOT RENTAL FEE

 750.00 12/20/2012 FY2013 PARKING LOT RENTAL FEE

 750.00 12/20/2012 FY2013 PARKING LOT RENTAL FEE

 750.00 12/20/2012 FY2013 PARKING LOT RENTAL FEE

 750.00 12/20/2012 FY2013 PARKING LOT RENTAL FEE

 750.00 12/20/2012 FY2013 PARKING LOT RENTAL FEE

 750.00 12/20/2012 FY2013 PARKING LOT RENTAL FEE

 750.00 12/20/2012 FY2013 PARKING LOT RENTAL FEE

 750.00 12/20/2012 FY2013 PARKING LOT RENTAL FEE

 7,500.00RUSSELL W PETERSON Total

     2052 SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS CORP

         73959  136.00 12/20/2012 1902544446 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74114  398.13 12/27/2012 1902544681 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74007  452.10 12/27/2012 1902544710 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74114  292.19 12/27/2012 1902544718 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,278.42SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS CORP Total

     2059 SCOTT R SANDERS

 338.19 12/20/2012 121812 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT

 338.19SCOTT R SANDERS Total

     2080 JERRY SCHOMER

 55.00 12/20/2012 121712 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 55.00JERRY SCHOMER Total

     2083 SCHIROTT & LUETKEHANS

 2,964.79 12/20/2012 4300-3744M-37 MCIIVAINE OCTOBER 2012

 11,985.10 12/20/2012 4300-3784M-29 LEGAL HAHN CASE

 983.23 12/20/2012 4300-3877M-13 LEGAL OCT 2012

 3,940.20 12/20/2012 4300-3958M-1 LEGAL ARCADA THEATRE

 19,873.32SCHIROTT & LUETKEHANS Total
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     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         74149  402.75 12/27/2012 #S45811 SERVICE CALL 454 S 37TH AVE

         73533  37,656.00 12/20/2012 4685 REPAIR AIR UNITS

         73533  12,141.00 12/27/2012 4688 FURNISH NEW HAIL GUARD CSTATIN

 50,199.75SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2137 SHERWIN WILLIAMS

         72552  46.39 12/20/2012 2155-8 PAINT SUPPLIES

         72552  46.39 12/20/2012 2155-8 PAINT SUPPLIES

         72552 -46.39 12/20/2012 2155-8 PAINT SUPPLIES

         72552 -46.39 12/20/2012 2155-8 PAINT SUPPLIES

         72161  46.39 12/20/2012 2155-8A MISC PAINT SUPPLIES FACILITIES

         72552  35.17 12/27/2012 2376-0 MISC SUPPLIES

         72552  53.58 12/27/2012 2451-1 MISC POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

         72161  65.36 12/27/2012 2540-1 MISC PAINT SUPPLIES

 200.50SHERWIN WILLIAMS Total

     2150 SIKICH

         72040  252.00 12/20/2012 151954 AUDIT YEAR END

 252.00SIKICH Total

     2157 SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD

         72047  49.50 12/27/2012 072041 ICE DELIVERY

 49.50SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD Total

     2160 SKARSHAUG TESTING LABORATORY

         73138  57.49 12/20/2012 173534 GLOVE TESTING

 57.49SKARSHAUG TESTING LABORATORY Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         72206  3,969.00 12/20/2012 1061 TREE WORK URBAN FORESTRY

         72055  25,000.00 12/20/2012 1062 EAB PHASE 1

         72055  3,000.00 12/27/2012 1501 EAB PHASE 2

         73871  49,000.00 12/27/2012 1501-A PHASE II EAB

         72206  1,584.00 12/27/2012 1503 URBAN FORESTY TREE WORK

 82,553.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2169 CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP

 353.75 12/27/2012 120612 SERVICES THRU 12/6/12

 353.75CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP Total
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     2178 SONNTAG REPORTING SERVICE

         72137  825.31 12/20/2012 85897 NOVEMBER SERVICES 2012

         72137  288.80 12/27/2012 85962 ST CHARLES PLAN COMMISSION

 1,114.11SONNTAG REPORTING SERVICE Total

     2198 STATE AUTOMATIC HEATING

         73837  1,132.00 12/20/2012 30539 SERVICE AGREEMENT

 1,132.00STATE AUTOMATIC HEATING Total

     2201 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO

         74030  118.56 12/20/2012 C79707 MISC PART

         74150  102.26 12/27/2012 C80025 EXPANSION PLUG 2

 220.82STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2206 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL

         74051  95.50 12/20/2012 8023859573 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

 95.50STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL Total

     2212 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 27,391.40 12/28/2012 PR20121228_2212 PR 20121228 deductions

 27,391.40CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2228 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 110.83 12/27/2012 1-19-00000-8-2-43 304 CEDAR AVE UTILITIES

 110.83CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2229 SOURCE ONE

         71822  181.76 12/20/2012 361120 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         72090  83.35 12/20/2012 361155 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES B&Z

         72090  48.05 12/20/2012 361221 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E

         71925  61.96 12/20/2012 361265 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES FIRE DEPT

         71906  175.45 12/27/2012 361381 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES PW

         72524  39.99 12/27/2012 361417 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         72090  36.00 12/27/2012 361450 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E

         71822  156.87 12/27/2012 361470 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES PD

         74146  41.98 12/27/2012 361510 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES I/C

 825.41SOURCE ONE Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         71279  105.90 12/20/2012 003938126002 INVENTORY ITMES

         71279  35.30 12/20/2012 003938126003 INVENTORY ITEMS
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         71279  211.79 12/20/2012 003938126004 INVENTORY ITEMS

         72107  824.36 12/20/2012 003983762002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74008  441.40 12/20/2012 004165803002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74008  207.48 12/27/2012 004165803003 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74065  50.00 12/27/2012 004168946001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         72370  402.46 12/28/2012 004176369001 MISC ELECTRIC DEPT SUPPLIES

         74116  713.55 12/27/2012 004177008001 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,992.24STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2240 STEWART SPREADING

         74200  19,499.96 12/27/2012 10286 DEWATERING LIQUID BIOSOLIDS

 19,499.96STEWART SPREADING Total

     2248 STORINO RAMELLO & DURKIN

 262.50 12/20/2012 58681 FIRST STREET TIF MAY 2012

 262.50STORINO RAMELLO & DURKIN Total

     2250 STREICHERS

         71980  10,079.95 12/20/2012 1977272 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

-179.98 12/20/2012 CM259492 CREDIT INVOICE I970629

-152.00 12/20/2012 CM259493 CREDIT INVOICE I968167

         71980  297.35 12/20/2012 I978174 MISC POLICE UNIFORMS

         71980  27.99 12/27/2012 I979996 MISC POLICE UNIFORMS

 10,073.31STREICHERS Total

     2300 TEMCO MACHINERY INC

         71921  120.00 12/20/2012 AG31600 FLEET DEPT SCREEN INTAKE

 120.00TEMCO MACHINERY INC Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 2,335.50 12/28/2012 PR20121228_2301 PR 20121228 deductions

 2,335.50GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2310 TERMINAL SUPPLY CO

         74140  66.40 12/27/2012 86040-00 MISC SUPPLIES

 66.40TERMINAL SUPPLY CO Total

     2314 3M      VHS0733

         74009  475.20 12/20/2012 TP74135 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74038  5,872.50 12/20/2012 TP74738 MISC SUPPLIES
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 6,347.703M      VHS0733 Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         72831  19.87 12/20/2012 #2-220094 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71922  1,550.23 12/20/2012 4177-1112 MONTHLY BILLING NOV 2012

 1,570.10THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2333 BRIAN TOWNSEND

 202.19 12/20/2012 121712 BUSINESS MEALS

 202.19BRIAN TOWNSEND Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

         74011  435.00 12/20/2012 75613 INVENTORY ITEMS

 435.00TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2351 TREASURER OF VIRGINIA

 125.38 12/28/2012 PR20121228_2351 PR 20121228 deductions

 125.38TREASURER OF VIRGINIA Total

     2363 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC

         73524  5,839.92 12/20/2012 8133 ROYAL FOX LIFT STATION

         72084  1,150.00 12/20/2012 8468 BIOSOLIDS EXTRAS

 6,989.92TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     2370 WILLIAM TURNER

 35.00 12/20/2012 121812 MONTHLY INTERNET NOV 2012

 35.00WILLIAM TURNER Total

     2373 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES

         74227  6,250.00 12/28/2012 121812 RETAINER WELLNESS FAIR

         71942  500.00 12/20/2012 327015 DEC RANDOMS 2012

 6,750.00TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES Total

     2384 ST CHARLES UNION ELECTRIC

         73838  11,435.00 12/20/2012 19257 LABOR AND MATERIAL CITY HALL

 11,435.00ST CHARLES UNION ELECTRIC Total

     2392 UNIFORMITY INC

         74079  139.50 12/20/2012 IN214970

         74079  5.91 12/20/2012 IN214971 SHIPPING ON INV IN214970

         74079  37.63 12/27/2012 IN215363 MISC FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS
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 183.04UNIFORMITY INC Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         74012  4,211.49 12/20/2012 3014011 INVENTORY ITEMS

 4,211.49UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 167.82 12/20/2012 0000650961492 SHIPPING CHARGES

 65.66 12/27/2012 0000650961502 SHIPPING CHARGES

 233.48UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO

         71976  3.98 12/20/2012 53272 KEYS FIRE DEPT

         74085  19.88 12/27/2012 53412 MISC KEYS FOR STORE ROOM

         74086  191.00 12/27/2012 53416 REKEYED IDOT GARAGE

 214.86VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2427 DENNIS VERHAEGHE

 140.29 12/27/2012 121912 JEAN ALLOWANCE

 140.29DENNIS VERHAEGHE Total

     2428 VERMEER MIDWEST

         74043  106.00 12/20/2012 P56760 MISC ITEMS PS

         74141  126.40 12/27/2012 P56966 MISC PARTS

 232.40VERMEER MIDWEST Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 7,590.01 12/20/2012 2838133100 MONTHLY BILLING NOVEMBER 2012

 7,590.01VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2463 WALMART COMMUNITY

         74120  34.64 12/20/2012 06323A

         74228  12.80 12/20/2012 06323B HOT CHOCOLATE

 47.44WALMART COMMUNITY Total

     2485 WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD

         73563  4,668.50 12/27/2012 12469 PROFESSIONAL THRU NOV 24 2012

 4,668.50WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

         74121  80.60 12/27/2012 N81863 INVENTORY ITEMS
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         74153  90.06 12/27/2012 N81915 INVENTORY ITEMS

 170.66WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2508 WETTENGEL WOODWORKING

         72855  1,071.00 12/27/2012 1012-5335 BREAK RM CABINETS/SHELVES

 1,071.00WETTENGEL WOODWORKING Total

     2512 WHOLESALE DIRECT INC

         73925  96.56 12/20/2012 000196737 STRIP LITE LED AMBER

 96.56WHOLESALE DIRECT INC Total

     2523 WILTSE GREENHOUSE LANDSCAPING

         73984  290.00 12/20/2012 120112 DECEMBER SNOW PLOW

         73984  280.00 12/20/2012 120112A DECEMBER SNOW PLOW

 570.00WILTSE GREENHOUSE LANDSCAPING Total

     2524 WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION MGMT

         74216  2,994.95 12/27/2012 0005123 POLICE EXISTING STUDY

         74019  6,568.12 12/20/2012 0005128 SERVICES THRU NOV 2012

 9,563.07WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION MGMT Total

     2527 WILLIAM FRICK & CO

         73967  2,293.46 12/20/2012 456374 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,293.46WILLIAM FRICK & CO Total

     2540 WORLD POINT

         74021  1,291.25 12/27/2012 5304170 MISC SUPPLIES

 1,291.25WORLD POINT Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         73182  266.53 12/20/2012 9007684872 HONDA CARBURETOR

         74145  294.80 12/27/2012 9015953905 MISC SUPPLIES

 561.33GRAINGER INC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 35,187.17 12/17/2012 121712 PAYROLL WIRE STATE INCOME TAX

 35,187.17ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 163,507.18 12/17/2012 121712 PAYROLL WIRE FEDERAL TAXES
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 163,507.18INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 4,295.05 12/17/2012 121712 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 4,295.05DELTA DENTAL Total

     2645 CHARLES BROWN

 3,060.42 12/28/2012 RJB2013 GUARANTEED INVESTMENT JAN-APR

 3,060.42CHARLES BROWN Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 108,082.71 12/17/2012 121712 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 108,082.71HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2652 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

 9,036.55 12/17/2012 121712 JP MORGAN CHASE NOV ACTIVITY

 9,036.55JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA Total

     2663 LOU'S GLOVES INC

         74068  150.00 12/27/2012 002070 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74124  150.00 12/27/2012 002081 INVENTORY ITEMS

 300.00LOU'S GLOVES INC Total

     2672 TRI-CITY AMBULANCE

 86,819.25 12/27/2012 IN26 AMBULANCE BILLING 3RD QTR

 86,819.25TRI-CITY AMBULANCE Total

     2674 VIKING CHEMICAL CO

         71819  1,285.44 12/27/2012 237914 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

 1,285.44VIKING CHEMICAL CO Total

     2678 RUBINO ENGINEERING INC

         73939  852.00 12/27/2012 885 ASPHALT TESTING

         73468  760.00 12/27/2012 937 ASPHALT TESTING

 1,612.00RUBINO ENGINEERING INC Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 410.64 12/28/2012 PR20121228_2683 PR 20121228 deductions

 410.64CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2756 RXBENEFITS, INC.
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 22,611.01 12/17/2012 0795 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 22,611.01RXBENEFITS, INC. Total

     2778 CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP

         73547  4,312.50 12/20/2012 2986 CONSULTING SERVICES

         73547  4,312.50 12/20/2012 2986 CONSULTING SERVICES

         73547 -4,312.50 12/20/2012 2986 CONSULTING SERVICES

         73547 -4,312.50 12/20/2012 2986 CONSULTING SERVICES

         73547  1,937.50 12/20/2012 2986A CONSULTING FIREWALL

 1,937.50CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP Total

     2779 CMS SAFETY INSTITUTE INC

         73751  1,224.95 12/27/2012 1299 MISC SUPPLIES

 1,224.95CMS SAFETY INSTITUTE INC Total

     2802 RICHARD H BALOG

 303.43 12/28/2012 PR20121228_2802 PR 20121228 deductions

 303.43RICHARD H BALOG Total

     2837 SUBURBAN LAW ENFORCEMENT

 30.00 12/20/2012 121812 2013 DUES

 30.00SUBURBAN LAW ENFORCEMENT Total

     2845 MIKE BRODERICK

         74202  1,900.00 12/20/2012 1224 CONCRETE REPLACEMENT

 1,900.00MIKE BRODERICK Total

     2861 SALUTE PRODUCTS INC

         73869  1,773.78 12/27/2012 111212 BASE & TARGET

 1,773.78SALUTE PRODUCTS INC Total

     2871 WHITTAKER CONSTRUCTION

         73993  191,496.60 12/20/2012 1 BIOSOLIDS BUILDING

 191,496.60WHITTAKER CONSTRUCTION Total

     2872 MILLER HYDRAULIC SERVICE INC

         73940  1,258.05 12/20/2012 27948 REBUILD HYDRAULIC PUMP

 1,258.05MILLER HYDRAULIC SERVICE INC Total

     2879 STACY FERGUSON LAND SURVEYING

         74087  5,000.00 12/20/2012 5286A SVC LEGAL DESCRIPTION
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         74162  225.00 12/27/2012 5286B PROJECT EAST GATE

 5,225.00STACY FERGUSON LAND SURVEYING Total

     2881 SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC

         74137  2,870.00 12/27/2012 2031718 CONTROLLER

 2,870.00SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC Total

     2887 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF

 132.00 12/27/2012 120312 NOVEMBER GIVING FRIDAY

 132.00INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF Total

     2888 BRAD WILTON

 95.16 12/27/2012 121512 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 95.16BRAD WILTON Total

999000129 BEEF SHACK

 150.00 12/20/2012 121912 BEEF HOLIDAY POTLUCK (140)

 150.00BEEF SHACK Total

999000130 UNITED SERVICES BY PERMACO INC

 2,938.07 12/20/2012 1143 LIABILITY CLAIM ERIC FROST

 2,938.07UNITED SERVICES BY PERMACO INC Total

999000131 ERIC AND KRYSTLE FROST

 6,321.23 12/20/2012 1141 LIABILITY CLAIM WTR MAIN BREAK

 6,321.23ERIC AND KRYSTLE FROST Total

999000132 MARGARITA GUTIERREZ

 640.00 12/27/2012 12-25493 REFUND FEES

 640.00MARGARITA GUTIERREZ Total

999000133 ALMOST HOME FOUNDATION

 25.00 12/27/2012 122012 MEMORIAL DONATION

 25.00ALMOST HOME FOUNDATION Total

999000134 SANDY HOOK SCHOOL SUPPORT FUND

 93.00 12/27/2012 122612 GIVING FRIDAY

 93.00SANDY HOOK SCHOOL SUPPORT FUND Total
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 1,591,405.55Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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